Connect - Contact - Control
1
Inhalt
Rundsteckverbinder für Spezialanwendungen, Baureihe SB   2
Besondere Merkmale   2
Applikationen 2
Baureihenübersicht   2
Kompetenz   2

 X Extraction tools for disassembly of contacts
Fig. 4: Extraction tool
Ordering code Extraction tools for
AWZ-A Contacts type SAC-x
AWZ-B Contacts type SBC-x, BBC-x
AWZ-C/H Contact type SCC-x, BCC-x
 X Crimping pliers
Fig. 5: Crimping pliers
Ordering code Crimping pliers for
CWZ-600-1 SAC-x, BAC-x, SBC-x, BBC-x, SCC-x and BCC-x, (not ap-
propriate for contacts SAC-2.50-xx and BAC-2.50-xx)
Tool frame M22520/1-01
and Turret M22520/1-02
(without illustration)
For contacts SAC-2.50-xx and BAC-2.50-xx only.
Crimping pliers and turret from the company DMC
or the company Buchanan. Order directly from the
manufacturer.
 X Wire stripping tools, commercially available
 X Tweezers, commercially available (for inserting �ller plugs)
132016-07-21 / V1.1 Connectors Series M – Installation and Maintenance Instructions
Cable Assembly and Processing
6.2 Crimp Contacts (Pin / Socket) and Filler Plugs
Contact type Contact model L1 L2 Identi�er Ordering code 1) Connection
cross-section
Pin contact SAC-x
Ø 1.58 mm
Connection
cross-section
IdentifierØ1.58
L1
Ø3.76
28.6 -
without groove
1 groove
2 grooves
3 grooves
SAC-0.50-Ag
SAC-1.00-Ag
SAC-1.50-Ag
SAC-2,50-Ag
0.5 mm2
0.75 ... 1 mm2
1.5 mm2